
2019-2020 University of British Columbia Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-8   Conf: 15-4   Home: 7-3   Away: 12-2   Neutral: 4-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Bourcier, Mason 5-5 161 32.2 38-66 .576 11-16 .688 27-34 .794 4 17 21 4.2 19 2 20 20 0 8 114 22.8
12 Cohee, Jadon 31-31 1038 33.5 194-427 .454 64-167 .383 137-164 .835 4 109 113 3.6 55 1 152 60 8 24 589 19.0
03 Clair, Manroop 28-26 810 28.9 139-321 .433 71-186 .382 90-114 .789 14 120 134 4.8 57 0 83 53 3 34 439 15.7
10 Shephard, Grant 28-28 707 25.3 152-275 .553 8-25 .320 87-119 .731 52 176 228 8.1 63 3 42 75 12 22 399 14.3
01 Audu, Grant 29-29 754 26.0 134-277 .484 28-85 .329 61-94 .649 33 76 109 3.8 57 0 43 59 5 27 357 12.3
06 Moore, Zack 30-16 707 23.6 83-216 .384 34-115 .296 21-31 .677 39 132 171 5.7 64 2 46 40 11 36 221 7.4
10 Shephard, Grant 3-3 60 20.0 6-17 .353 0-2 .000 8-9 .889 5 16 21 7.0 9 1 5 9 1 0 20 6.7
05 Browne, Taylor 26-2 489 18.8 60-152 .395 45-123 .366 9-16 .563 11 71 82 3.2 57 0 31 13 1 15 174 6.7
11 Cruz-Dumont, Jack 30-0 369 12.3 57-133 .429 11-30 .367 23-29 .793 12 42 54 1.8 40 0 36 25 4 23 148 4.9
07 Wallack, Brian 31-10 429 13.8 41-78 .526 4-10 .400 33-54 .611 46 82 128 4.1 55 1 22 27 2 16 119 3.8
08 Morrison, Jonah 25-5 377 15.1 39-82 .476 10-33 .303 7-8 .875 26 52 78 3.1 56 2 12 32 6 7 95 3.8
14 Rosebush, Lincoln 28-0 224 8.0 37-73 .507 0-9 .000 24-37 .649 29 50 79 2.8 36 0 9 14 4 5 98 3.5
09 Maric, Toni 19-0 78 4.1 9-18 .500 0-2 .000 7-11 .636 10 17 27 1.4 17 0 2 6 1 2 25 1.3
Total 31 6203 200.1 989-2135 .463 286-803 .356 534-720 .742 327 1043 1370 44.2 585 12 503 444 58 219 2798 90.26
Opponents 6199 200.0 863-2208 .391 291-958 .304 414-603 .687 344 871 1215 39.2 619 20 465 436 77 216 2431 78.42

Team Statistics UBC OPP
SCORING 2798 2431
    Points Per Game 90.3 78.4
    Scoring Margin 11.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 989-2135 863-2208
    Field Goal Pct .463 .391
3 POINT FG-ATT 286-803 291-958
    3PT FG Pct .356 .304
    3PT Made Per Game 9.2 9.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 534-720 414-603
    FT Pct .742 .687
    FT Made Per Game 17.2 13.4
REBOUNDS 1370 1215
    Rebounds Per Game 44.2 39.2
    Rebounds Margin 5.0 –
ASSISTS 503 465
    Assists Per Game 16.2 15.0
TURNOVERS 444 436
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 14.1
    Turnovers Margin -0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.1
STEALS 219 216
    Steals Per Game 7.1 7.0
BLOCKS 58 77
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 2.5
ATTENDANCE 5,526 6,177
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-553 14-441
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 7-35

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
UBC 714 622 770 692 2798
Opponents 568 603 607 653 2431

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
10/10/19 vs St Francis Xavier L 83-90 176
10/11/19 vs Guelph W 96-90 67
10/17/19 at Waterloo L 74-87 0
10/18/19 vs Wilfrid Laurier L 92-95 0
10/19/19 vs Concordia (Que.) W 86-77 0

* 11/01/19 at Regina W 83-72 136
11/02/19 at Regina Cougars (M) W 82-71 120

* 11/08/19 CALGARY L 79-81 838
* 11/09/19 CALGARY L 70-80 485
* 11/15/19 at UNBC Timberwolves (M) W 96-78 585
* 11/16/19 at UNBC Timberwolves (M) W 88-66 555
* 11/22/19 at UBCO Heat (M) W 112-57 275
* 11/23/19 at UBCO Heat (M) W 107-77 275
* 11/29/19 LETHBRIDGE W 109-86 452
* 11/30/19 LETHBRIDGE W 88-80 0
* 01/03/20 at Fraser Valley W 80-63 150
* 01/04/20 at Fraser Valley L 82-84 150
* 01/09/20 TRINITY WESTERN W 109-102 423
* 01/11/20 TRINITY WESTERN W 124-94 431
* 01/16/20 VICTORIA L 73-82 408
* 01/18/20 at Victoria W 87-77 1572
* 01/24/20 at MacEwan W 104-67 0
* 01/25/20 at MacEwan W 108-73 0
* 02/07/20 WINNIPEG W 97-85 1679
* 02/08/20 WINNIPEG W 91-66 664

02/21/20 SASKATCHEWAN W 88-77 146
02/22/20 at Calgary Dinos (M) W 81-72 579
02/29/20 at Alberta W 72-70 1780
03/06/20 vs Bishop's W 103-66 0
03/07/20 vs Dalhousie L 55-84 0
03/08/20 vs Western W 99-82 0

* = Conference game



2019-2020 University of British Columbia Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-4   Home: 6-3   Away: 9-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Cohee, Jadon 19-19 632 33.3 120-244 .492 42-101 .416 80-97 .825 3 70 73 3.8 25 0 109 35 8 16 362 19.1
10 Shephard, Grant 19-19 470 24.7 112-185 .605 5-15 .333 63-88 .716 32 106 138 7.3 41 2 32 47 10 13 292 15.4
03 Clair, Manroop 19-19 552 29.1 89-214 .416 39-109 .358 55-67 .821 9 84 93 4.9 32 0 68 40 0 22 272 14.3
01 Audu, Grant 17-17 436 25.6 89-170 .524 17-50 .340 37-52 .712 17 46 63 3.7 27 0 36 31 3 17 232 13.6
06 Moore, Zack 19-15 469 24.7 63-154 .409 22-76 .289 11-17 .647 26 85 111 5.8 42 1 39 26 7 27 159 8.4
05 Browne, Taylor 19-2 370 19.5 48-116 .414 38-94 .404 7-12 .583 8 46 54 2.8 45 0 22 6 1 12 141 7.4
11 Cruz-Dumont, Jack 19-0 233 12.3 41-84 .488 8-22 .364 16-21 .762 7 31 38 2.0 26 0 25 17 4 17 106 5.6
07 Wallack, Brian 19-4 259 13.6 28-55 .509 3-8 .375 29-48 .604 26 45 71 3.7 30 0 16 10 2 14 88 4.6
14 Rosebush, Lincoln 18-0 149 8.3 28-53 .528 0-7 .000 19-25 .760 17 31 48 2.7 21 0 7 10 3 5 75 4.2
08 Morrison, Jonah 14-0 175 12.5 18-40 .450 3-12 .250 4-4 1.000 18 21 39 2.8 20 0 8 18 2 2 43 3.1
09 Maric, Toni 11-0 55 5.0 7-13 .538 0-1 .000 3-7 .429 6 13 19 1.7 10 0 1 4 0 2 17 1.5
Total 19 3800 200.0 643-1328 .484 177-495 .358 324-438 .740 198 642 840 44.2 319 3 363 254 40 147 1787 94.05
Opponents 3800 200.0 534-1353 .395 176-594 .296 226-318 .711 212 535 747 39.3 370 11 312 286 44 124 1470 77.37

Team Statistics UBC OPP
SCORING 1787 1470
    Points Per Game 94.1 77.4
    Scoring Margin 16.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 643-1328 534-1353
    Field Goal Pct .484 .395
3 POINT FG-ATT 177-495 176-594
    3PT FG Pct .358 .296
    3PT Made Per Game 9.3 9.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 324-438 226-318
    FT Pct .740 .711
    FT Made Per Game 17.1 11.9
REBOUNDS 840 747
    Rebounds Per Game 44.2 39.3
    Rebounds Margin 4.9 –
ASSISTS 363 312
    Assists Per Game 19.1 16.4
TURNOVERS 254 286
    Turnovers Per Game 13.4 15.1
    Turnovers Margin 1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 1.1
STEALS 147 124
    Steals Per Game 7.7 6.5
BLOCKS 40 44
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 2.3
ATTENDANCE 5,380 3,698
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-598 10-370
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
UBC 456 429 486 416 1787
Opponents 353 343 366 408 1470

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/01/19 at  Regina W 83-72 136
11/08/19 CALGARY L 79-81 838
11/09/19 CALGARY L 70-80 485
11/15/19 at  UNBC Timberwolves (M) W 96-78 585
11/16/19 at  UNBC Timberwolves (M) W 88-66 555
11/22/19 at  UBCO Heat (M) W 112-57 275
11/23/19 at  UBCO Heat (M) W 107-77 275
11/29/19 LETHBRIDGE W 109-86 452
11/30/19 LETHBRIDGE W 88-80 0
01/03/20 at  Fraser Valley W 80-63 150
01/04/20 at  Fraser Valley L 82-84 150
01/09/20 TRINITY WESTERN W 109-102 423
01/11/20 TRINITY WESTERN W 124-94 431
01/16/20 VICTORIA L 73-82 408
01/18/20 at  Victoria W 87-77 1572
01/24/20 at  MacEwan W 104-67 0
01/25/20 at  MacEwan W 108-73 0
02/07/20 WINNIPEG W 97-85 1679
02/08/20 WINNIPEG W 91-66 664


